
#  Maryland (12-12, 1-3 Big Ten) -vs- # 21 Washington (20--6, 4-0 Big Ten)
03/13/2026 at Seattle, WA (Husky Softball)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ramuno, Sophia (6-2)
Loss: Wurst, Aubrey (2-4)
HBP: Bucher, Keira, Ramuno, Sophia
PB: Rocke, Zayda (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Christina Drumm First: Trina Comerford Third Base: Megan Rabin 
Start: 6:04 PM   Time:    Attendance: 1,015   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Maryland 1 0 1 0 0 2 3 2
Washington 0 4 0 5 3 12 10 1

Maryland 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Woods, Sammi ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Murphy, Bailey rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Penta, Mariah 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
McGowan, Anna dp 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Turner, Logan lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Benson, Matti 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fox, Caroline 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wilson, Gracie PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rocke, Zayda c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cornwell, Caitlyn cf 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Bucher, Keira p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 2 3 2 3 2 6

2B: McGowan, Anna (1)
HR: Penta, Mariah (1)
HBP: Rocke, Zayda (1)
E: Benson, Matti (1); Rocke, Zayda (1)

Washington 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Burdick, Kaycie rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
    Gardner, Jing PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    DeBoer, Alexis dp/1b 2 2 1 2 1 1 0
Alvarez, Giselle 3b 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
Glab, Jadyn c 2 2 2 4 2 0 0
    Reddy, Mila PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hetzel, Ally 1b/dp 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Carroll, Ava lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 5
Acevedo, Melody ss 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Mazzola, Sophi cf 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
    Toney, Gabi PH 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Teasley, Marley 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ramuno, Sophia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rehbein, Rylee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 12 10 11 7 2 6

2B: Glab, Jadyn (1); Mazzola, Sophi (1); Acevedo, Melody (1)
3B: Toney, Gabi (1)
HR: Alvarez, Giselle (1); Glab, Jadyn (1)
CS: Burdick, Kaycie (1)
HBP: DeBoer, Alexis (1); Teasley, Marley (1)
E: Ramuno, Sophia (1)

Maryland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wurst, Aubrey (L, 2-4) 1.2 5 4 4 5 2 0 0 0 0 9 14 1 1 62
Bucher, Keira 2.1 5 8 5 2 0 1 0 2 0 13 17 2 6 56
Totals 10 12 9 7 2 1 0 2 0 22 31 3 7 118

Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ramuno, Sophia (W, 6-2) 4.0 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 15 18 7 3 72
Rehbein, Rylee 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 15
Totals 3 2 2 3 2 1 0 1 0 19 23 9 4 87



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Maryland - Top of 1st MAR WAS
WASH position change: DeBoer,Alexis now playing 1b from dp 0 0
WASH position change: Hetzel,Ally now playing dp from 1b 0 0
Woods,Sammi flied out to right center putout by rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Murphy,Bailey walked (3-2 KFFFBBBB). 0 0
Penta,Mariah popped up to first base (1-2 BFS). 0 0
McGowan,Anna doubled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Murphy,Bailey scored from first base. 1 0
Turner,Logan struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFBS). 1 0

Washington - Bottom of 1st MAR WAS
Burdick,Kaycie walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Burdick,Kaycie advanced to second base on a passed ball. 1 0
Burdick,Kaycie out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b. 1 0
DeBoer,Alexis struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 1 0
Alvarez,Giselle walked (3-1 BSBBB). 1 0
Glab,Jadyn walked (3-1 BBKBB); Alvarez,Giselle advanced to second base. 1 0
Mound visit (MARY) 1 0
Hetzel,Ally walked (3-2 BKBSFBB); Alvarez,Giselle advanced to third base; Glab,Jadyn advanced to second
base. 1 0
Carroll,Ava grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 BKFB). 1 0

Maryland - Top of 2nd MAR WAS
Benson,Matti fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (1-1 KB). 1 0
Fox,Caroline popped up to second base (0-1 K). 1 0
Rocke,Zayda reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Ramuno,Sophia (E1) (1-0 B). 1 0
Cornwell,Caitlyn walked (3-2 BFFBBFFB); Rocke,Zayda advanced to second base. 1 0
MARY substitution: Wilson,Gracie pinch running for Rocke,Zayda. 1 0
Woods,Sammi popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (1-1 KB). 1 0

Washington - Bottom of 2nd MAR WAS
MARY substitution: Rocke,Zayda replaces Wilson,Gracie at c, batting 8th. 1 0
Acevedo,Melody doubled to left center (0-0). 1 0
Mazzola,Sophi doubled, bunt (0-0); Acevedo,Melody advanced to third base. 1 0
Teasley,Marley flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Burdick,Kaycie struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKFFBS). 1 0
Mound visit (MARY) 1 0
DeBoer,Alexis singled down the right field line, 2RBI (0-0); Acevedo,Melody scored; Mazzola,Sophi scored
from second base. 1 2
Alvarez,Giselle homered to deep center field, 2RBI (2-2 FBFFB); DeBoer,Alexis scored from first base. 1 4
Glab,Jadyn walked (3-2 BBKSBFB). 1 4
Hetzel,Ally singled to shallow center field (2-2 BBFK); Glab,Jadyn advanced to second base. 1 4
MARY pitching change: Bucher,Keira replaces Wurst,Aubrey. 1 4
Hetzel,Ally advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Glab,Jadyn advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 1 4
Carroll,Ava flied out to lf (2-2 KBBF). 1 4

Maryland - Top of 3rd MAR WAS
Murphy,Bailey flied out to left center putout by lf (1-1 KB). 1 4
Penta,Mariah homered to deep center field, RBI (1-2 FSFB). 2 4
McGowan,Anna grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKSBF). 2 4
Turner,Logan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 KFB). 2 4

Washington - Bottom of 3rd MAR WAS
Acevedo,Melody grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 2 4



Mazzola,Sophi grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 2 4
Teasley,Marley hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 2 4
Burdick,Kaycie singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 KFBF); Teasley,Marley advanced to second
base. 2 4
Teasley,Marley out at second base, ss unassisted, runner left early. 2 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Maryland - Top of 4th MAR WAS
Benson,Matti flied out to ss (0-0). 2 4
Fox,Caroline grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 2 4
Rocke,Zayda hit by pitch (0-0 B). 2 4
Cornwell,Caitlyn struck out swinging (1-2 SFBFS). 2 4

Washington - Bottom of 4th MAR WAS
DeBoer,Alexis walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 4
WASH substitution: Gardner,Jing pinch running for DeBoer,Alexis. 2 4
Alvarez,Giselle grounded out, p to 1b (1-0 B); Gardner,Jing advanced to second base. 2 4
Glab,Jadyn doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Gardner,Jing scored from second base. 2 5
Glab,Jadyn advanced to third base on a throwing error by Benson,Matti (E5). 2 5
Hetzel,Ally reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-2 KBK); Glab,Jadyn scored. 2 6
WASH substitution: Reddy,Mila pinch running for Hetzel,Ally. 2 6
Carroll,Ava walked (3-0 BBBB); Reddy,Mila advanced to second base. 2 6
Acevedo,Melody reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (1-1 FB); Reddy,Mila advanced to third
base; Carroll,Ava advanced to second base. 2 6
Mazzola,Sophi reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (2-1 BBS); Reddy,Mila out at home, p
to c; Carroll,Ava advanced from second base, scored on play and an error by Rocke,Zayda (E2), unearned;
Acevedo,Melody advanced from first base to third base; Mazzola,Sophi advanced to second base. 2 7
WASH substitution: Toney,Gabi pinch hitting for Teasley,Marley. 2 7
Toney,Gabi tripled to deep center field, 2RBI (3-2 BKBFBF); Acevedo,Melody scored, unearned;
Mazzola,Sophi scored from second base, unearned. 2 9
Burdick,Kaycie popped up to cf putout by 2b (0-1 K). 2 9

Maryland - Top of 5th MAR WAS
WASH pitching change: Rehbein,Rylee replaces Ramuno,Sophia. 2 9
WASH substitution: DeBoer,Alexis replaces Gardner,Jing at 1b, batting 2nd. 2 9
WASH substitution: Hetzel,Ally replaces Reddy,Mila at dp, batting 5th. 2 9
WASH substitution: Teasley,Marley replaces Toney,Gabi at 2b, batting 9th. 2 9
Woods,Sammi singled, bunt (2-1 BBK). 2 9
Woods,Sammi advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 2 9
Murphy,Bailey grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBKFF); Woods,Sammi advanced to third base. 2 9
Penta,Mariah flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 9
McGowan,Anna walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 9
Turner,Logan lined out to rf (1-1 BF). 2 9

Washington - Bottom of 5th MAR WAS
DeBoer,Alexis hit by pitch (0-0 B). 2 9
Alvarez,Giselle singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BFB); DeBoer,Alexis advanced to second
base. 2 9
Glab,Jadyn homered to deep left field, 3RBI (0-1 F); DeBoer,Alexis scored from second base; Alvarez,Giselle
scored from first base. 2 12


